



PUBLIC NOTICE

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the Board of Directors of the Monte Rio Fire Protection District will conduct a public hearing on January 20, 2020, at 6:00 p.m., or as soon thereafter as the matter may be heard, at the Monte Rio Community Center, 20488 Highway 116, Monte Rio, California 95462, to consider adoption of the following draft Resolution and proposed Ordinance:

RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE MONTE RIO FIRE PROTECTION DISTRICT CALLING FOR A SPECIAL ELECTION ON TUESDAY, MAY 5, 2020, TO AMEND DISTRICT ORDINANCE NO. 18/19-01 AUTHORIZING A SPECIAL TAX TO ASSIST THE DISTRICT IN MEETING THE CURRENT AND FUTURE COSTS OF PROVIDING FIRE AND EMERGENCY SERVICES

PLEASE TAKE FURTHER NOTICE that the Clerk of the Board of Directors shall keep on file, and open to public inspection on the District website, <u>http://www.monteriofire.org/index.html</u>, and at the Monte Rio Parks and Recreation District, 20488 Highway 116, Monte Rio, California 95462, a copy of the draft Resolution, proposed Ordinance, and other supporting documents to be considered for this public hearing.

TIFFANIE PALMER, Clerk, Monte Rio Fire Protection District Board of Directors